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SC/OBC Population
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the population of SC and OBC persons as per the latest census in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government is considering any proposal for setting up a constitutional body on the lines of the SC/ ST commission for the Other Backward Classes; and

(c) if so, the status of the proposal?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)
(a) Details of State-wise population of SC are at Annexure. In respect of OBC population, the Socio-Economic Caste Census, 2011 data relating to the caste-wise population is not available.

(b) No.

(c): In view of (b) above, does not arise.
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